
FALL SPORTS INFO
Mandatory Code Meeting: 
Mon, Aug 5, 5:30 pm at Horicon Elementary School Gym

Sports Physicals:
Any student who wishes to participate in school sports must have a valid sports physical. A student 
who has a sports physical from last school year (dated after April 1, 2023) should not need a physical 
this year. However, a student who has not had a sports physical on Apr 1, 2023 or later MUST have a 
new sports physical form completed before participating in practices or competitions.

If you don't know the date of your student's last sports physical, please call the MS/HS office and ask 
Mrs. Firari to check for you.

If your student needs a sports physical for this upcoming school year, we have some options to help 
you:

1. LOW-COST: For a limited time, the Occupational Health Clinic at Watertown Regional Medical 
Center is offering student sports physicals for only $50. This is an out-of-pocket expense due 
at the time of appointment (special pricing runs through August 1, 2024). To schedule an 
appointment, call 920.262.4253.
www.watertownregional.com/occupational-health/sports-physicals

2. FREE or LOW-COST: Family Health La Clinica is offering FREE sports physicals by 
appointment on July 17 from 8 a.m. to noon and on July 24 from 1 p.m. to 5 p.m. Outside of 
those times, they will offer sports physicals for $50 on any day during the regular clinic hours. 
To schedule an appointment, call 800-942-5330.
www.famhealth.org

Don't wait on this -- if your student wants to be in a sport, get this taken care of right away!

Fall Sports Details:
Cross Country - High School and Middle School
Coach contacts: 

Amy Rodriguez: arodriguez@horicon.k12.wi.us
Ale Alvarez: aalvarez@horicon.k12.wi.us
Austin Zamorano: austinzamorano@gmail.com 

Summer opportunities:
Running group: Wednesdays, 7/17, 7/24,7/31, 8/7, 8/14 -- 7:00-8:00am
Cross Country Camp @ TAG Center in Mayville: Aug 12-15 -- 6:30-8:00pm

First practice: Mon, Aug 19, 3:35-5:00pm
Season schedule 
Sports Photos: Wed, Aug 21, 2:30-6:00pm
SportsYou Team Code: 7ZYM-XB6U

==========================================

Football - High School
Coach contacts:

Jason Maurer: jmaurer@horicon.k12.wi.us 
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Greg Boulanger: boulangerg@hustisford.k12.wi.us 
Tim Meyer: meyertc43@gmail.com 

Summer opportunities:
Seven on Seven: 

Sunday, June 23,  5 PM @ Horicon
Sunday, June 30,  5 PM @ Horicon

Sunday,  June 14,  5 PM  @ Fall River

Summer Contact Days (mini-camp)
June 27-28 (Thur and Fri) 5:00-7:30 PM @Horicon
July 23-25 (Tue, Wed, Thurs) 5:00-7:30 PM @Horicon

First practice: Tues, Aug 6
Season Schedule - HS ONLY 
Season Schedule - ALL LEVELS
Sports Photos: Wed, Aug 21, 2:30-6:00pm
SportsYou Team Code: HJPU-MUXR

==========================================

Football - Middle School
Coach contacts:

Jay Dykstra: jadykstra42@gmail.com 
Alex Witt: awitt@horicon.k12.wi.us 

Summer opportunities:
First practice: Mon, Aug 5, 5:00-7:00pm 
Season Schedule - MS ONLY
Season Schedule - ALL LEVELS
Sports Photos: Wed, Aug 21, 2:30-6:00pm
SportsYou Team Code: GQ2T-WXCY

==========================================

Volleyball - High School
Coach contacts:

Varsity:
Tara Boehmer: tboehmer@horicon.k12.wi.us
Jessica Kern: jlberke12@gmail.com

JV: Erica Buechel: erica_buechel@yahoo.com
JV2: Nicole Berggren: nberggren@horicon.k12.wi.us 

Summer opportunities:
Open Gym: 6/5, 6/12, 6/19, 6/26, 7/08, 7/10, 7/22, 7/24, 7/29, 7/31 -- 4:00pm

First practice: Mon, Aug 19, 4:00-7:00pm
Season Schedule - HS ONLY
Season Schedule - ALL LEVELS
Sports Photos: Wed, Aug 21, 2:30-6:00pm
SportsYou Team Code: 
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==========================================

Volleyball - Middle School
Coach contacts:

Krista Oestreich: koestreich@horicon.k12.wi.us
Caitlin O’Neill: cchristineoneill@gmail.com 

Summer opportunities:
First practice: Thur, Aug 22, 5:00-6:30pm
Season Schedule - MS ONLY
Season Schedule - ALL LEVELS
Sports Photos: Wed, Aug 21, 2:30-6:00pm
SportsYou Team Code:
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